Federation to be obligated to expenditures or other obligations the sum of which exceeds Ten Thousand 
Dollars ($10,000.00) for any fiscal year, or if the obligation has a term or establishes an obligation 
extending beyond one year, then the sum of which exceeds Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 
over the life of the obligation, unless and until said contract or agreement has been approved by a 
majority vote of the Board of Directors at a duly called meeting of the Board of Directors. Notwithstanding 
this policy, the Secretary General shall have the authority to sign agreements for the day to day